
De : Marie-France Lapierre <mflapierre@telus.net>

Objet : Fwd: Projet Pilote des 4 ans

À : Angie Lim <toangee@yahoo.com>

Cc : Hélène Rivest <helene_rivest@csf.bc.ca>, Robert Joncas <robert_joncas@csf.bc.ca>, Bertrand Dupain <bertrand_dupain@csf.bc.ca>,
Marc-André Ouellette <maouellette@csf.bc.ca>, Sylvain Allison <sylvain_allison@csf.bc.ca>, Nathalie Labrie <nathalie_labrie@csf.bc.ca>,
Sonia Thibeault <sonia_thibeault@csf.bc.ca>, Caroline Picard <caroline_picard@csf.bc.ca>, Gaetan Desrochers
<gaetan_desrochers@csf.bc.ca>, Luc Morin (t) <luc_morin@csf.bc.ca>, Roger Hebert <rhebert@csf.bc.ca>

Zimbra hrivest@csf.bc.ca

Fwd: Projet Pilote des 4 ans

lun., 18 avr. 2016 07:29

CA, CCG et CCP

J’accuse réception de votre lettre,

Merci et bonne journée

Marie-France

Begin forwarded message:

From: Angie Lim <toangee@yahoo.com>
Subject: Projet Pilote des 4 ans
Date: April 17, 2016 at 10:48:01 PM PDT
To: "mariefrance_lapierre@csf.bc.ca" <mariefrance_lapierre@csf.bc.ca>
Reply-To: Angie Lim <toangee@yahoo.com>

Dear Ms. Lapierre,

We are writing to ask you to support the request of Ecole des Pionniers to be part of the pilot project of having 4
year olds starting school in September 2016.  There is much demand for this and we believe it's important for a large
school to be a part of the pilot in order to get a more accurate assessment.  As an elected school trustee, we are
asking you to support our request.

Sincerely,
Angie Lim & Etienne Beaudoin
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Marie-France Lapierre
Conseillère scolaire, Région de la vallée du Fraser
Présidente du CA du CSF
Conseil scolaire francophone de la Colombie-Britannique
Tél: 604-825-2265
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